<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

SEP 1 0 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 evised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESIA2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa F						, NM 87505				side of form
			Rele	ase Notifical	(ion	and Corr	ective Acti	011		
AMLB 1226438559						OPERATO	R	☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report		
Name of Company: Chesapeake Energy (47/79						Contact: Bradley Blevins				
Address: 5014 Carlsbad Highway						Telephone No.: (575) 391-1462 ext. 86424				
Facility Nan	ie: Old Inc	lian Draw U	nit Batter	ı <u>y</u>	I	Facility Type:	Tank Battery			
Surface Owner: Federal Government Mineral Owne						Federal Gover	nment	Lease No.: NM-0415688-A		
LOCATIO						OF RELE	ASE	30-015-20918		
Unit Letter J			Feet from the			Feet from the	East/West Li	ne	County Eddy	
			Lati	tude: <u>N 32° 23' 2</u> NATU		OF RELEA	SE	····	,	
Type of Release: Produced Water							me of Release: ~300 bbls Volume Recovered: ~170 bbls			
Source of Release: Nipple on produced water line						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:				
Was Immediate Notice Given?						August 30, 2012 @ ~08:30 hrs August 30, 2012 @ ~08:30 hrs If YES, To Whom?				
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher, NMOCD; James Amos BLM				
By Whom? Bradley Blevins						Date and Hour: August 30, 2012 @ ~08:30 hrs				
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse:				
☐ Yes ⊠ No						Not Applicable				
If a Watercou	irse was In	pacted, Desc	ribe Fully	v.* Not Applicable						
Depth to Gro	undwater:	~ 50 feet								
Approximately the impacted a Describe Area	/ 170 bbls v rea. n Affected :	vere recovered	d via vacu Action T	on Taken.* A one- um truck. An Emer aken.* Approximal isposal at a state ap	gency tely 1:	Response Team 2,730 square feet	arrived at the relation	ease area and be	gan continu	ious abatement of
I hereby certificegulations all public health of should their of	y that the in operators a or the environment ha ment. In ad	formation give re required to connent. The a ve failed to a dition, NMO	ren above report and acceptance dequately CD accept	is true and complet d/or file certain rele e of a C-141 report investigate and rem ance of a C-141 rep	e to the ase no by the	ne best of my kno otifications and p e NMOCD marke e contamination (owledge and unde perform corrective ed as "Final Repo that pose a threat s	rstand that pursus actions for releater" does not relie to ground water,	ant to NM uses which we the ope surface wa	OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human bealth
Signature: Washer Bloom							OIL CONSE	11	OIVISIO	<u> -</u>
Printed Name: Bradley Blevins						Approved by District Supervisor Mily Brancher				
Title: EH & S Field Specialist						Approval Date: Expiration Date:				
E-mail Addro				391- 1462, #86424		Conditions of Λ	pproval:	Rules &	Attached	1 🗆
Attach Addi		cts If Neces	sary		 (Suidelines. S	UBMIT REME NOT LATER TH	AN:	0	RA-129

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Bradley Blevins
 bradley.blevins@chk.com>

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2012 9:22 AM

To: Amos, James A (jamos@blm.gov); Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Bradley Blevins

Subject: Old Indian Draw Unit 1- Initial C-141

Attachments: 20120910091924109.pdf

Please find the attached initial C-141 for the release on the Old Indian Draw Unit. If you have any questions please let me know.

Thanks,

Bradley Blevins
EH & S Field Specialist
DAR
Hobbs Field Office
North Permian Division

Office: (575) 391-1462 x 86424

Cell: (575) 441-0341 Fax: (575)391-6679



This email (and attachments if any) is interiord only for the use of the individual or only to which it is addressed, and may contain information, that is confidential or privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are nereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by round error, and destroy all copies of the email (and attachments if any).

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Bradley Blevins
 bradley.blevins@chk.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 9:18 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Amos, James A (jamos@blm.gov); James_Amos@blm.gov

Bradley Blevins; Daniel Dominguez (ddominguezepi@gmail.com)

Subject: Old Indian Draw UT 1 CTB- Release

Mike/Jim

Cc:

Chesapeake had a release this am at 8:30 am on the Old Indian Draw UT CTB. A one inch nipple ruptured releasing produced water to the ground surface, pumpers are still investigating the amount of fluid lost and have vacuum truck in route to recover the fluid on location. Environmental plus crew has been dispatched to the release to start clean up phase, once we have all the details we will follow up with a C-141. If you have any questions please let me know.

Thanks,

Bradley Blevins
EH & S Field Specialist
DAR
Hobbs Field Office
North Permian Division
Office: (575) 391-1462 x 86424

Cell: (575) 441-0341 Fax: (575)391-6679

Chesapeake

This email (and attachments it any) is interested only for the use of the individual or on; by to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is confidential or privileged and exempt from disclosure under duplicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are necessary not find that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return error, and destroy all copies of the email (and attachments if any).